## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

## **MAYURESWAR IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION**

MAYURESWAR \*BIRBHUM

Memo No:-530 Dated.:-22/09/2017

## CANCELLATION NOTICE OF NIT No-04 OF 2017-18 OF S.D.O/ MAYURESWAR (I) SUB DIVISION

Due to insuffuicent bidders of NIT No-04 of 2017-18 of SDO/ Mayureswar (I) Sub Division the Tender is hereby cancelled by the under signed.

Sd/=

Sub-Divisional officer Mayureswar (I) Sub-Division Mayureswar, Birbhum

Memo No.: - 530 /1 (10) Dated: -22/09/2017

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1) The Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Hd. Qrs. Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- 3) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Tilpara Barrage Sub-Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- 4) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Sainthia Irrigation Sub-Division, Sainthia, Birbhum.
- 5) The Sub-Divisional Officer, M. Dam Sub-Division, Dumka, Jharkhand.
- 6) The District information & Cultural Officer, Suri, Birbhum.
- 7) The B.D.O., Mayureswar –II Block, Kotasur, Birbhum.
- 8) Divisional Estimator, M.H.Q.Divn. Suri, Birbhum.
- 9) Sr.Divisional Accounts Officer, M.H.Q.Divn. Suri, Birbhum.
- 10) Notice Board of Mayureswar (I) Sub-Divn., Mayureswar.

Sub-Divisional Officer Mayureswar Irrign.Sub-Divn, Mayureswar, Birbhum.